COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS, MAY 1, 1934

The Board of County Commissioners met thls 1lst day of hay, A. D., 1934 at 10:00

alclock A. M. with all merbers present Frank Schilt in the chalir.

. Proceeding to the payment of bills, Certificates of” Indebtedness and Warrants'

were ordered issued to cover the following°

Mrs. Rose Ferguson
Mrs. VWm. H. Butler
Mrs. ?ed Cross

Mrs. Eliza Mathews
Mrs. A. L. Vilson
Mrs. Julian Ivanhoff
Mrs. Fred Brovn
Sereh loore

Daisy Ashford

Mrs. Johnnle Bledsoe
St. Clara's Orphanage
Cathedral Home

lMrs. John Mumm

lirs. Pete Taggart
Sam Whittiker

Zula M. Wood

Mrs. Bently

Mrs. Edith Anderson
Mrs. E. L. Wentworth
Hattle M. Grady

Mrs. Nell L. Williams
Mrs. Jacob Gladd
Nary Holma

Mrs. J. Jussilla

Mrs. Ida Kilvesto
Mrs. John Linde

Mrs. Paul Peterson
Minnie Peterson

Kate Riva

Mrs. M. Sunquist
Mrs. Margaret Morrils
Joseph Budd

Mrs. Mary A. Eversole
Mrs. Viola lilsters
Mrs. Jennie Reschke
Mrs. Pete Block

Mrs. Harvey Childs
W. T. Volfe

Nancy Barnes

Mrs. Lydia Ruskanen
Mrs. John Swanson

Qlarence Abel

Mary Brady

County Aid, P & P
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0l1d Age Pension

" " _ 'y

(Frukovitch children)
(Crowley Child)
(Rent)

(Rent)

(Davis Children)

(Rent)

(Rent)

15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
12.00
10.00
" 5,00
10.00
40.00
130.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
5400
7.00
10.00
20.00
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10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20,00
1 10.00
5.00
10.00
10.00
7.00
4,00
8.00

12,50

6,00

12.50

10.00

15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
12.00
10,00

5.00
10.00
40,00

130.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
15.00

5400

7400
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20,00
10.00

5.00
10.00
10.00

7.00

4,00

8.00
12.50

6.00
12.50
10.00
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Louls H. Carroll, - 0l1d Age Pensilon _ 10.00 l0.00'
David Franklin Crout " " " 15.00 15,00
Mrs.. Luella Deal o ¥ 25,00 25,00
Millde W. Francis S | 10.00 . 10.00
Marion Guyre . | M " . B | 12.50 12.50
George Glass . b " ' 10.00 10,00 .,
Mrs.. Caroline Hinman " " " 12,50« 12.50
James Henderson Jarrell WE o " . 12.00 12.00
Tom Jones : noom n 10.00 . 10.00
George King . LI i . 10.00 10,00
Thomas D. Livingston oo L 10.00 10..00 .
Williem Mayne . i i " 10.00 10,00
Bob McCerger . - " " | 12.50 12,50 .
Cora Nichols . | o o " 15.00 15.00
Sam .Oberholtzer " ".‘ "o - 10,00 10.00
John L, Patton o ‘ f " b 10.00 10,00
John David Rinehamer " " " . 10.00 10.00
0. C. Smith . moon M ' 12.50  12.50
J. V. Shourds . L u 10,00 10,00
Gus L. Weatherwax " " o 10.00 10.00
William Wilson "oon i | 15,00 15,00
Jemes Wallls . nooow " 10,00 © 10.00
Joseph Wimmer . i L " . 10.00 | 10.00
Emil Feinseilsen oo " A 15,00 15.00
Frank C. Rider nooo " . 10.00  10.00
P. L. Howard o o o ' 10.00 i0.00
William McPhail S J ¥y 10.00 - 10,00
Michsel J. McCune noo "o 10.00 10,00
‘Rose Amelia Irvine L " . 10.00  1G.00.
John B, Kohleffel i " " 10,00 . 10.00
Joe .I'isher , 5 : v L u 10.00 10.00-:
Btephen B. Harl woow " . 10.00  10.00
~Ward L. Vincent " L 18..50 12,50.
Mary A. Clark. oo " 10.00 10.00
Mrs. Annie Tate "o y | . * 10,00 10.00
Austin O'Malley- ® ® " ‘ | 10,00 i0.00
D. D. Babcock. - n. n B 10.00 10,00
Andy Rasmussen " I no | , . 20.00 26.00 )
Frma Williams. meoom | 10.00  10.00
Harry Ford . . wooow " 10.00 10,00
John Hatley . . nooow " 10.00 10,00
Joseph F. Smith ‘ " I i 10.00 10.00
Mrs. Eliéaboth Murm " " " 10.00 10.00.
Chas. Kimble . " " " ' 10.00 10,00 -
Hattle Mary Keyder nooon no 10.00  10.00
Evan Davis : " “ " | 12;50 12.50
Michael Fleming v " R ; 10.00 10.00
George L. Nelson ol " 10,00 10.06’
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Louls. Lacen

Albert Willilam Alnsworth
Martha Ellen Voolsey
Charles A. Kennaday
Hugh £. Mclahon

We W.- Petty
Herschel Scﬁoonmaker
Mike lalmterg .
Joseph D. Roblnson
J. Davis Morricon

W. Te ViOlfe

Albert Stringfellow
E. R.. Watson .
Gilbert Wilscn
Linda A. Felton
County Clerk

Ethel §wanson.

Iris JcDermith
Katherine lcPherson
Vim. A. Johnson
Laura C. Heath

Fred .Friend

llotor Vehilcle .Dept.
Stella Jungqulst
Charlo?te Romick
llelen A. Irving
Nalva Loomis

Sarn Kell&

Lee I, Methudy
Nellle E. Daley

A. R. Mcliicken

Jacob Waeckerlin

.C. W. Jeffrey.
John.S. Evans.
MacPherson Plumbing Shop
E. L. Gould

F. W. McDonald
Unlon Paciflc.R. R, Co.
Carl.éohagen .

Carl .Cohagen .
Daniel DeWald.

Je. s Brooks

Ce Te Holman

We Do Flshell.

. New Albany Hotel
Luxug Cafe

William Halpin

Henry Miller, .
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nooon "
Méterial & iabor, R & B
Under: Sheriff, Salary & Mileage

Jaller, Salary

" County Clerk, Salary

Stamps
Deputy County Clerk, salary
Ass't. Deputy Co:~Clerk, Salary

n . 14 n " n
County Treasurer, Salary & Stamps
Deputy Treasurer, Salary

1 " 1
Stamps
Clerk of Court, Salary & Stanmps
Deputy Clerk of Court, Salary
Supt. of Schools, Salafy
Assisting Supt. of Schools, .Wages
Asseséor, Salary, Stamps & Mlleage
Deputy Assessor, Salary

Assisting County Ascsessor, Salary

County & Pros. Attys, Sal.; Mile.;~Exp.

Justice of Peace, Salary & Exp.

- Lunacy Cormisslon

Deputy Assesscr, Per Dlem

Repairs, Court Hlouce ;

10.00
10.00
10,00
15.00

- 10,00

10.00
15,00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
24,40
235.76
135.00
166.66
18.21
125.00
50.00
50,00
167.66
125.00
100,00
10.00

160.00 -

125.00
150.00

75.00
225,78

125.00

90.00

208.06 ¢

84,50
10.00
110.00
4.25

Deputy Assessor, Per Dlem, Stamps, Mileage207.20

Coal & Drayage

Freight on Tractor, R & B
Labor, R & B

Truck Spring, R & B
Trailer House, R & B
Selery, R & B

Repairing Machinery, R & B
Salary, R & B '

Room Rent, R. & B

Meals, R & B

Salary, R & B

Labor, R & B

31.01
241.61
12.00
10.00
50,00
125.00
125,00
125,00
20.00
34,70
125.00

42.00

. 10,00
10.00
10.00
15,00
10.00
10.00
15,00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10,00
24,40
235,76
135,00
166.66
18.21
125,00
50.00
50400
167.66
125,00
100.00
10.00
160,00

125.00

15Q.00
75.00
225.78
125.00
.90.,00
208.06
84.50
.10.00
110.00
4,25
207.20
31.01

241.61

12.00
10.00
50.00

. 125,00

125.00
125.00
20,00
34,70

125,00

42,00
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S. G+ Ross

0. W. Plaga

Ideal Bakery
Standard Filling Station
Cullen Coﬁmercial
Russell M. Baldwin
A. F. Gates

John McPherson
John McPherson
Myroh L. Crandall
Internat'l Harvester Cé.
E. R. Watson

John McPherson
dohﬂ McPherson
Harold M. Johnson
Stafé Treasurer

J. P. Hansen

Ed: A. Smythe Store
Fred C. Lebhert
‘Albert Wilson

F. M. Gardner

Eph U. Johnson

H. W. Yoore Eduipment Coe.

D. F. Logan

State Treasurer
Frank M. Nixon

Chas. McKinney
Nettle Terrill

Wood Mercantile Co.
Wor tham Machiﬁery Co.

Geofge A. Deaton

Postal Telegréph Cable Co.

Rocﬁy Mt. Gas Co.
Evan Jones

Thomas Love

I. M. Conness
Western Union

.C. A. Kiﬁney"
Rawlins Electric Co.
R. V. Batterton, M. D.
Cit& of Rawlins

Helen A. Irviﬁg

Glenn T. Scott

The Mills Company
Emil Nordlund’

City Steam Laundry

Mt. States Tel. & Tel. Co. .

Salary, R & B

Baths & Treatments, County Patient, P & P

Bread, Szlvation Arﬁ&, P &P
Gas & 011, P & P

Crocerles, P & P

Deputy Sheriff,.Salary & Expense

Deputy Aésessor, Per Diem & Mileage
Sheriff, Mileage

Board for Prisoners

Insanlty Juror

Repalrs, R & B

Under Sheriff, Kileage \
Mileage & Expense | '

Shefiff, éalary

Court Appointment

Peace Offlcers Ind. Fund

Constable, Salary

Merchandise, Court House

Reprorting Proceedings, State vs. Lovett
Labor, R & B

Suppllies for Jall

Caéh for élasées, P &P

Rerairs, R &'B

Rent, P & P

Worlkmen's Compensation Fund
Repairing Cattle Guard, R & B

Coal, P & P

Board & Care, Poor Farm Inmates, P & P
Coal, P & P

Caterplillar Dlesel Tractor, R & B
Printing,

Telegrams

Gas Service for Couft House & Reiief Stat.

Constable & Deputy Sheriff, Salasries
Long Distance Toll

Justice of Péace, Rent & Fees
Mességés & Clock Rental

Justice of Peace, Expense

Electric Service for Court House
Insanity Juror

Water Service for Court louse & Permit
Mileage, Expense & Stamps

Garage Rent, R & B

Office Supﬁlies

Ice for Court House.

Laundry for Jaill

Phones & Long Distance Tolls

125.00
24,50
8.92
63.24
e b
50.20
167.36
444,94
98.70
20,00
21,91
204.24
138.98
166.66
50,00
16.36
62450
13,50
23,90
24,00
5.40
5,00
9.60
5.00
27.47
10.00
12.30

122,10 -

17.40

4410.00

35450
2,37
14.86

75.00

60
16.00
10.15

5,00 -

’64.27
10.00
16.00
104.41
30.00
41.69
6.25
15.25
149,08

125.00
24,50
8.92
63.24
32.12
50.20
167.36
444,94
- 98,70
20,00
21.91
204.24
138.98
166466
50.00
16.36
62450
13.50
23490
24,00
5.40
5.00
9.60
5.00
27 .47
10.00
12.30
122.10
17.40
4410,00
35450
2.37
14.86
75.00
.60
16,00
10.15
5400
 64.27
10.00
16.00
104,41
30.00
41.69 °
'6.25
15.25
149.08
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i) he B oard thereupon recessed to neet Wednesday, May 2nd, 1934.

The B oard resumed its session this 2nd day of May, 1934, at 10:00 o'clock A. M.,
all members present, Frank Schllt presiding. -

T he following claims were audited and Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered
drawn to cover Same.
Ce E. Charblin _ Repairing Greader, R & B. 4,50 4,50.
T. M. Wood salary, R & B ‘ 185.00  125.00
Continental Supply Co, Supplles, R & B ) 9.89 9.85
Independent Gas & 011 Co. Gas & 011, R & B 00.42 20.42
Ray Cheesbrough Salary, R & B 125.00 125,00
Wortham Machinery Co. Repalrs, R & B 102.34 i02.34
Franx Humphreys o Salary, R & B . 125.00 125.00
Continental Oil Co. Gas & 0il, R & B 33723 55#.25
Chief 011 Company Gas & 0il, R & B ' : 24,56 24.56
He E. Jesmerr Labor, R & B 12.50 12.50
George W. Seal salary, R & B 125.00 125,00
F. C. From Labor, R & B‘ 67.00 67.00
Sam Waitney | Material, R & B ' 5.70 5.70
Goulds Cash Store Grocerles, P & P : 5.00 5.00
Wood Mercantile Co. : ' .Groceries, P&P ' 5.79 | 5.79
Ferris Hotel Co. Rent, P & P 25.00 25.00
H. B:.Baker Essate- Rent, P & P 5 e 15.00 15.06
Mrs. Mayotte Willlams ‘ Rent, P % P 8.00 ’8.00
We H: Jordan . County Rellef Administrator | 8.00 é.OO
Harr§ Irwin ’ Services Rendered P & P,&Contaglous Dis.Exp38.50 55.56 .
Medicine Bow Merc. Co. . Grocerles, P % P ' . 24,99 24,99
Mrs. Ida Bailey Rent, P & P 8,00 8.00
E. Fa Noyes, M. D. Salary & Drugs, P & P 2775 24.75
Luxus Cafe . . Meals, P & P - 3440 3.20
D. M; Alsop . ~ -Drayage, P & P ' ' 35.50 35450
C. E: Cooper ‘ Expenses, CWA .& FERA o 14.15 14.15
J. C. Penny Co: ' Clothing, P & P 110.16 | 110.16
Mrs. Margaret Wallace Rent, P & P | ‘ 25,00  25.00
Frank Schilt | Commissioner, Per Diem, Mileage & Exp.  241.05  241.05
D. C; Kinnaman' Commissioner, Per Dlem, Mileage & Exp. 112.86 112.86
Glen Penleand ‘ Cormissioney,. Per Diem, Mlleage & Expe. 178,66 178.66
Bennett Hdwe. éo. Supplies, R & B, &.Court House 15,37 15.5%
Oshyosh Parts Agency Labor & Repailrs, R & B 241.453 241,43
Ed Murphy Labor & Team, R & B . 6.00 : é.oo
Anderson & Johnson Estimate on Pick Bridge, R & B 300,00 300,00
Anderson & Johnson Bal. on Estimate of Pick Bridge, R & é ' 437,50 437,56
Raymond Ferguson ) Labor, R & B 63.00 63.00
H. Larsen Supplies, R & B T 133.63  133.63
Standard 011 Co. Gas & 011, R & B 71.61 71.61
John S. Carlson Labor & Team, R & B 6.00 6.00
Wm. Mackinen Labor, R & B 18.00 18,00
Ralph Kirkpatrick : Labor, R & B ) .. 15,00 15.00
Pat Slattery Labor, R & B l | 21.00 21,00
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Donald V. Draper

H. Larsen

L. E. Armstrong

Ered Ducolon'

I. N. Vogel

Mrs. T. B. Darner
Walter E. Heller Co.
G. W. O'Roke

John J. McElroy

Edna Herman

John H. Robinson
Claude E. Shockley

W. H. Kistler Stat. Co.
Henry Taylor
Raymond'Bafber, M. D.
D. C. Kinnaman & Son
Chief Service Station
J. P. Fitzjarrell
Banggs Motor Co.
Lawrence P. Larsen
Auto Service Co. Inc.
Fergusén Merc._Co.
Anna Péulson

Pierce & Ryen

Jack Wahﬁ

Chas I, Huhtaia»

Brimmer & Brimmer

Indianapolis Blue Print Co.-

Hagers Cigar Store
I. R.‘Daugherty~
Reed Higby

Federal Latoratories, Inc.

R. E. .Cooper
Bancroft-Wnhitney Co.
Harris Mercsntile Co.
Foster Lumber Co.

J. H. Brewer

H. Larsen

Tom Jolly

D. 0. Carson

Parco Carage Co. Inc.
S. S. Sharp:

Overland Lumber Co.
Lincoln Highway Garage
Harry J. Cashman
S.Rennard

Mike McNiff

Charles Higgins

Labor & Team, R & B

Supplles, R & B

Rent, P & P

Rent, P & P

Materisal & Labor, R & B

Board & Care, County Indigent, P & P
Payment on Stoker & Boller, Court House

Supplles for Rodent Control Work

County Agent, Salary, Mileage & Expense

Stenographlc Worlt for County Agent
Supplies for County Agent |
Oats for Rodent Yontrol Work
Supplies for County Agent

Oats for Rodent Control Work
Recording Vital Statistics

Labor & Repalrs, R & B

Gas & 011, R & B-

Eabor & Team, R & B

Labor, Repalrs, R & B

Labor & Tesm, R & B

Merchandlse & Repalrs, R & B

Groceries, P & P

Grocerles, P & P

Drugs, P & P

Repairs, CWA Office

Deputy Assessor, Per Diem, 7. .: ¢
Premium on Bond & Long Distance Toll
Suppllies, R & B

Merchandise for Jall

Deputy Sheriff, Salary, Mlleage & Expense

Water- Commissioner, Per Diem & Mileage

Merchandise for Sheriff's Office

Deputy Sheriff, Salary, Mileage & Expence

Supplies for District Court
Supplies, P & P and R & B
Lumber, R & B

Salary, R & B

Traller, R & B

Repalres, R & B

Trailer, R & B

"Hauling, R & B

County Surveyor, Per Dlem, Mileage & Exp.

Lumber, R & B

Gas, 011, Repairs, R & B
Material & Labor, R & B,
Grocerles, P & P

Rent ¥ Nilk, P & P

Coal, P & P

136.73

3.00
7.00

- 70.67

26.00
54,08
9.00
223,01
vsgoo
66431
115.97
.76

. 36,00
6.25
98.54
48,20
64,00
145,40
9.00

. 63.31

79.25

10.00
8,72
26.45
175.00
16.75
14.60
11.50
81.80
77.28
58.64
34.23
4,00
5l.61
44,30
125.00
60.00
5.00
45.00

10.00

65.54
20.61
74,44
35458
52.25
26.21

3220

36.00

63, 00 .
136.73
3.00
7.00
70.67
26.00
54.08
9.00
223,01
75.00
66.31
115.97

.76

6.25
98.54
48,20

6.00
45,40
9.00
63.31
79425
10,00
8.72
26.45

175,00
16.75
14.60
11.50
81.80
77.28
58.64
34.23

4,00
51.61
44,30

125,00

60.00

5.00
45,00
10.00
65.54
20.61
74,44
35.58

52,25
26.21

22.90
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IR. GLENY PENLAND, OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION:

WHEREAS, certaln protests, objections and claims for damages have been made and filed

against the establishment and constructlon of the proposed Riverslde-State Line Road by per-

having been described at length in the petition therefcrem and in the plat end fleld notes
thereof, flled.in the office of the County Clerk of Carbon County, Wyoming, on the 13th day
of KFebruary, 1934.

6ﬂg3f‘NON TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that A.1B. Cgmpbell, Fred Hansen and A. E. lahl, thrée
;disinterested electors of Carbon County, Wyoming, be and they are hereby appointed appral-
sers, to view the proposed roufe of the Riverside-State Line Road and the real estate tra-
versed thereby, on lionday, the 7th day of May, A. D., 1934; they to fix the amount of the
'démages sustained by sald claiments, to perform theilr other dutles as provided 1n Section
52221, W&omihg, Compiled Statutes 1931, and to file and report their doings In wfiting wlth
the County Cierk of ?arbon County, as by law required within thirty days after the date of

thelr appointment.

Motion unanimously adopted by said board on lay 2, 1934.

.Acting unéer Section No. 1447 Vyormlng Statutes 1920 1t was regularly moved, seconded,

and éarried th;t the following Certificates of Indebtecness be cancelled:

Number. 2. ¢ . Name Issued. _ Amount
L3161 2 : Violet PFagerholm 8/1/1932 . . $4.65
31722 John P. Sullivan 8/8/1932 3.00
58357 . " Andrew Anderson 12/3/1932 . 3.00
32557 Huber C. Hilton 12/28/32 1.25

.The following bills were audited and ordered paid by the Board:

Ralph Campbell, Grocerles, P & P~ 15.13 15.13
R. E. Cooper . : - Repalrs, R & B 4.81 4,81
F. R. Richards Rent, P & P 7.00 7.00
Union Paciflic Loal Co. Store Groceries, P & P ’ | 11.95 011,95
Dixon Utllity Co. Light & Water Service for Poor Farm, P&P 11.10 11.10
Alget P. Hall Coroner, Per Diem, Mlleage & Expense 42.04 42,04
Roberts Nurseries, Inc. Shrubs, Court House 47.00 47,00
Frenkel Carboﬁ & Ribbon Mfg. Co. Office Supplles 60.00 €0.,00
Merion Kohrdt . | Board & Care of County Indigents 30.00 30.00
Alget P. Hall . Merchandise for Pocr I'erm, P & P 125.26 125.26
Rawlins Republican Printing.& Advertising ’ 133.80 133.80
Myron L. Crandall, i. D. Contaglous Disease Expense. 50.00 50.00

.Thereupcn the Board recessed to meet Thursday, at 10:00 o'clock A. M.
The Board reconvened this 3rd day of May A. D. 1934, wlth all rmembers present, Frank
Schillt in the chalr.

.Certificates‘of Claim for Bounty were submitted and approved for payment, namely

.M. G. Montoya 7 Coyotes . $14.00
R. H. Platt ’ ' 2 t - 4,00
.C. E. Lee. . 2 " 4.00

.A bond 1in the sum of $10,000.00 on behalf of Carbon County Title Company was approved

‘and ordered filed.

sons.owning or interested in the real property traversed thereby, the proposed route thereof . -~




Deeds.

deliver Commissioners' Deeds to the followlng partiles:

Ed Haggarty Lots 6-7 B lock 32, Town of Grand Enéampment,wyoming $10.00

B en G. Davis Lots 34 to 38 Incl.,Block 4,Mountain View Add.toRawlins 10,00

Reports.

The followlng reports were submitted and approved:
County T reasurer, County Clerk, Deputy Treasurer, Justicesof the Peace, Rawlins, Baggs and
Saratoga, and Constable, Rawlins.

Workmen's Compensation Department.

Claims 1In connection with thd Injury of J. H. Brooks a County employee,duly approved.

Affldavits of Erroneous Assessnent.

Applications for rebate of taxes were presented to the Board for consideration and
upon motlon duly made and carried the following rebates were allowed;

Oscar Denham District No. 3 ~ .Rebate : . 2850

Floyd E. Miller District No. 3 ' Rebate .78
Leaseé. -

A LeéSé between Independent Gas And 01l Company and Carbon County was executed and
placed on file. |

An agreement pertaining to the Poor Farm was made-by end between W. V. Willlams and
Loulse,of the Town of Dixon and the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County.

Meeting adjourned until Fridéy, May 4th.

The Board met this 4th day of May, 1934 at 10:00 o'clock A. M., with all members
present, Frank Schilt in the chalr. | -

. ; as a - District

A petltion for the establishment of Encampment/Rodent Control/was presented to the
Board and on motion duly made and carried sald petition was duly & proved.
fif";'Mostgpfj;he}dangés taken up with matters pertaining'to the Saratoga-Centennial
road, no action was taken at this time. | :

There being no further businesé at thls time 1t was regularly moved, seconded and

carried that the meeting adjourn'until Tuésday, June Sth.

Atte%t: mé‘w—m . %&/%/%

Clerk., . A . Chairman.




